T1Fx8 Device
8-Channel T1 Framer
TXC-03108
TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
U.S. Patent No. 5,615,237.
U.S. and/or foreign patents pending
Copyright   1999 TranSwitch Corporation
T1Fx8 is a trademark of TranSwitch Corporation

  Ed. 1,  August 1999
TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number: TXC-03108AIOG 208-lead Plastic Ball Grid Array Package
Part Number: TXC-03108AIBG 256-lead Plastic Ball Grid Array Package
RELATED PRODUCTS
TXC-02020, ART VLSI Device (Advanced STS-1/DS3 Receiver/Transmitter). ART
performs the transmit and receive line interface functions required for transmission of
STS-1 (51.840 Mbit/s) and DS3 (44.736 Mbit/s) signals across a coaxial interface.
TXC-02021, ARTE VLSI Device (Advanced STS-1/DS3 Receiver/Transmitter). ARTE
has the same functionality as ART, plus extended features.
TXC-02030, DART VLSI Device (Advanced E3/DS3 Receiver/Transmitter). DART per-
forms the transmit and receive line interface functions required for transmission of E3
(34.368 Mbit/s) and DS3 (44.736 Mbit/s) signals across a coaxial interface.
TXC-02301B, SYN155 VLSI Device (155-Mbit/s Synchronizer, Data Output only). Per-
forms the complete SONET STS-3 or SDH STM-1 frame synchronization algorithm for
155.52 Mbit/s signals with byte/nibble-parallel to bit-serial conversion.
TXC-02302B, SYN155C VLSI Device (155-Mbit/s Synchronizer, Clock and Data Out-
put). This device is similar to the SYN155. It has both clock and data outputs on the
line side.
TXC-03001, SOT-1 VLSI Device (SONET STS-1 Overhead Terminator). This device
performs section, line and path overhead processing for STS-1 SONET signals. Has
programmable STS-1 or STS-N modes. This device is not recommended for use in
new designs; use TXC-03001B.
TXC-03001B, SOT-1 VLSI Device (SONET STS-1 Overhead Terminator). This is a
dual-mode device, which can be configured either to emulate the TXC-03001 device
or to provide additional capabilities.
TXC-03003, SOT-3 VLSI Device (STM-1/STS-3/STS-3c Overhead Terminator). This
device performs section, line and path overhead processing for STM-1/STS-3/STS-3c
signals. Compliant with ANSI and ITU-T standards. This device is not recommended
for use in new designs; use TXC-03003B.
TXC-03003B, SOT-3 VLSI Device (STM-1/STS-3/STS-3c Overhead Terminator). This
is a dual-mode device, which can be configured either to emulate the TXC-03003
device or to provide additional capabilities.
TXC-03011, SOT-1E VLSI Device (SONET STS-1 Overhead Terminator). This device
provides extended features relative to the 84-lead TXC-03001 and TXC-03001B
SOT-1 devices, and it has a 144-lead package.
TXC-03102, QDS1F VLSI Device (Quad DS1 Framer). A 4-channel framer for voice
and data applications. This device handles all logical interfacing functionality to a T1
line. This device is not recommended for use in new designs; use TXC-03103.
TXC-03103, QT1F-Plus VLSI Device (Quad T1 Framer-Plus). A 4-channel framer for
voice and data applications. This device handles all logical interfacing functionality to
a T1 line. It has extended features relative to the QDS1F device. Requires +5.0 V
power supply.
- 20 -
T1Fx8
TXC-03108
 TXC-03108-MA
  Ed. 1,  August 1999
TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
TXC-03103B, QT1F-Plus VLSI Device (Quad T1 Framer-Plus). A 4-channel framer for